
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE – QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:   2
Output Group: 2.2 - New Apprenticeships

DEST Question No. E898_06

Senator Crossin asked on 15 February 2006, EWRE Hansard page 101.

Refers to DEST Question No E796_06.

Question:

a) With regard to your answer to a question that Senator Wong asked, E796_06, I take it from your answer that that would now need to be corrected. Is that right?

b) The $176 per new apprenticeship fee is being paid to MAS Administration Services, not in addition to the $800 tool kit. Is that correct? The $800 tool kit is going to another company.

Answer:

Tools For Your Trade - Tool Kit

a) The answer to E796_06 does not require a correction to be made.

b) MAS Administration Services Ltd, trading as Tools For Your Trade, are paid the $176 per New Apprenticeship fee in addition to the $800 per tool kit. The two funding streams are paid into separate bank accounts and are administered and acquitted separately by MAS Administration Services Ltd.

